Web Link 1 (Web Link)
Monday, October 18, 2021 7:51:36 AM
Monday, October 18, 2021 8:08:24 AM

### Page 1: Nominations are due by November 12, 2021

#### Q1

Information about you, the nominator:

First and Last Name Truong Le

Email Address truong.le@cmsenergy.com

Phone Number 480-529-8257

## Q2

Information about the nominee:

First and Last Name Truong Le

Company Consumers Energy

Email Address truong.le@cmsenergy.com

Phone Number 480-529-8257

#### Q3

oversight:

Briefly describe the nominee's experience and qualifications to serve on the RSTC:

Truong Le is currently the director of electric regulatory compliance for Consumers Energy, an investor owned utility. Truong was previously the manager of compliance for Florida Municipal Power Agency, a joint action public power agency. Truong has over 6 years of experience in the utility industry. Prior to that, Truong was a US Naval submarine officer. In that capacity, he oversaw operations and maintenances of the submarine reactor plant and complied with Naval Nuclear Power Program's regulatory requirements. All together, Truong has over 12 years of experience in compliance, operations, and maintenance of generation facilities.

Q4	System Operations,
Select each area for which the nominee has expertise or	Physical Security

Q5 RF

Select each applicable NERC Region and/or Interconnection:

### Q6

### **Sector 6 - Merchant Electricity Generator**

Select the RSTC Sector the nominee is running for:

### Q7

Select each Registered Function for which the nominee has expertise or oversight:

Balancing Authority,
Distribution Provider,
Generator Operator,
Generator Owner,
Load-Serving Entity,

Reliability Coordinator, Transmission Operator,

**Transmission Owner** 

## Page 2: Reference Information

### Q8

Reference #1:

First and Last Name Charles Rogers

Company CMS Energy

Email Address charles.rogers@cmsenergy.com

Phone Number **5177880027** 

# Q9

Reference #2:

First and Last Name Jody Finklea

Company Florida Municipal Power Agency

Email Address jody.finklea@fmpa.com

Phone Number **850-320-3090**